T y p e  e x a m i n a t i o n
c e r t i f i c a t e
 Number T12526-UK revision 1
Project number 3562362
Page 1 of 1
Issued by NMi Certin UK (TIC) Ltd.,
appointed and approved by the Secretary of State to perform tasks with respect
to conformity modules mentioned in regulation 39 of the Measuring

              below.
1.2.2 Approved meter types : DMED311MID7, DMED341MID7, DMED341MID7E and
  DMED341MID7ER. An explanation of all type designations are
          presented in document no. 12526/0-04.
1.2.3 Frequency  : 50 Hz
1.2.4 Meter constant  : 2.000 imp./kWh
1.2.5 Number of registers : Up to 2 registers
1.2.6 Error messages  : Errors are indicated with an error symbol (Err). See document no.
                   12526/0-12.
1.2.7 Registration method : The following registration methods are allowed:
                                                      measurement of import and export energy by means of summation
                                                      by sign (sum of import energy per phase and sum of export energy
                                                      per phase)
   D e s c r i p t i o n
Number T12526-UK revision 1
Project number 3562362
Page 2 of 3
2
1.2.8 Phase sequence : the meter is not sensitive to the direction of the applied phase
     sequence.
     A specific symbol is stated on the nameplate.
1.2.9 Export energy  : the meter is capable of measuring energy in 2 directions.
     The meter can also be used with 2 phases loaded with import
     energy and 1 phase loaded with export energy.
1.2.10 Software specification (refer to WELMEC 7.2):
• Software type P;
• Risk Class C;
• Extension L, T, I3 while extensions O, D, S and T are not applicable.
Software
version
Identification number
(checksum)
Remarks
00 CSH3DF1
CSL20EE
DMED311MID7
00 CSHBE38
CSL4FC9
DMED341MID7
00 CSH B53D
CSL B300
DMED341MID7E
00 CSH D3AC
CSL 533C
DMED341MID7ER
The software version (Obis code: 96,90,2) is displayed in the display sequence.
1.3 Essential shapes
1.3.1 The nameplate is bearing at least, good legible, information as mentioned in the regulations
on energy meters. An example of the markings is shown in document
no. 12526/0-05,12526/0-06, 12526/1-05, 12526/1-06, 12526/1-07, 12526/1-08, 12526/1-09 and
12526/1-10.
1.3.2 Sealing: see chapter 2.
1.3.3 1.3.3 The registration observation is executed by means of a LED.
1.4 Conditional parts
1.4.1 Terminal block
The connections for the current cables on the terminal block have a diameter of at least 7 mm.
The cables are connected with the terminal block via 1 screw. See documents no. 12526/0-01,
12526/0-02,12526/0-03 and 12526/0-09.
   D e s c r i p t i o n
Number T12526-UK revision 1
Project number 3562362
Page 3 of 3
3
1.4.2 Housing
The meter has got a dustproof housing, which has sufficient tensile strength. The cover is
made of synthetic material. An example of the housing is presented in document no.
             12526/0-01, 12526/0-02 and 12526/0-03,12526/1-01, 12526/1-02,12526/1-03 and 12526/1-04.
1.4.3 Terminal cover
The terminal cover is made of synthetic material.
1.4.4 Register
The quantity of measured energy is presented by means of a display with at least 6 elements.
The way of presentation is described in document no. 12526/0-11.